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2

診療科別患者数 Number of Patients by Clinical Departments1

血液内科
循環器内科
消化器内科
呼吸器内科
糖尿病・内分泌内科
腎臓内科
血管外科
移植外科
消化器外科一
消化器外科二
乳腺・内分泌外科
整形外科
手の外科
産科
婦人科
眼科
精神科
親と子どもの心療科
小児科
皮膚科
泌尿器科
耳鼻いんこう科
放射線科
麻酔科
歯科口腔外科
脳神経外科
老年内科
脳神経内科 
呼吸器外科
心臓外科
形成外科
小児外科
中央感染制御部
総合診療科
総合周産期母子医療センター
化学療法部
救急科
セカンドオピニオン外来

11,605
11,779
19,843
13,955
4,532
4,717
4,959
1,763
18,567
20,085
4,410
17,359
2,301
5,876
8,388
7,456
8,120
547

16,916
4,168
9,366
10,228
268
281
2,148
13,434
4,346
9,505
4,445
9,376
1,193
3,579

0
1,918
8,970
1,335

2
0

267,740
733.5

科　名 入 院Inpatients
13,453
28,244
44,313
19,060
31,143
17,740
5,005
2,282
12,180
16,023
15,895
32,656
6,894

27,493

31,287
16,714
3,527
13,314
22,853
29,702
16,129
11,019
2,249
18,501
16,418
4,452
18,723
5,353
5,034
4,858
3,673
986
9,382

0
2,245
3,086
313

512,199
2,107.8

外 来Outpatients
Hematology

Cardiology

Gastroenterology and Hepatology

Respirology

Endocrinology and Diabetes

Nephrology

Vascular and Endovascular Surgery 

Transplantation Surgery

Gastroenterological Surgery １

Gastroenterological Surgery ２

Breast and Endocrine Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery

Hand Surgery

Obstetrics

Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Psychiatry

Child and Adolescent Psychiatry

Pediatrics

Dermatology

Urology

Otorhinolaryngology

Radiology

Anesthesiology

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Neurosurgery

Geriatrics

Neurology

Thoracic Surgery

Cardiac Surgery

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

Pediatric Surgery

Department of Infectious Diseases

General Medicine

Center for Maternal-Neonatal Care

Department of Clinical Oncology and Chemotherapy

Emergency and Critical Care Medicine

Second Opinion Clinic

計　Total
一日平均　Daily average

法令等の名称 Names in laws and regulations

抗悪性腫瘍剤治療における薬剤耐性遺伝子検査 DNA testing for resistance to anticancer drug therapy 平成21年 2 月 1 日
February 1, 2009

インターフェロンα皮下投与及びジドブジン経口投与の併用療法
成人T細胞白血病リンパ腫（症候を有するくすぶり型又は予後不
良因子を有さない慢性型のものに限る）

Intravenous interferon-alpha and oral zidobudine in adult 
T-cell leukemia-lymphoma (Only in symptomatic indolent 
forms or chronic disease with no poor prognostic factors)

平成26年 6 月 1 日
June 1, 2014

骨髄由来間葉系細胞による顎骨再生療法 Jaw bone regeneration with bone marrow-derived 
mesenchymal cells

平成28年 1 月 1 日
January 1, 2016

S-1内服投与並びにパクリタキセル静脈内及び腹腔内投与の併用
療法

Multicenter randomized clinical trial （Phase Ⅲ） for S-1 ＋
intravenous and intraperitoneal paclitaxel regimen in 
pancreatic ductal adenocarcinoma patients with peritoneal 
metastasis

令和元年 12 月 1 日
December 1, 2019

テモゾロミド用量強化療法
A multicenter randomized phase Ⅲ study for recurrent 
gl ioblastoma comparing bevacizumab alone with 
does-dense temozolomide followed by bevacizumab

平成30年 4 月 1 日
April 1, 2018

指定等の年月日
Date of designation

Clinical Department

ウイルスに起因する難治性の眼感染疾患に対する迅速診断
（PCR法）

Fast & Comprehensive PCR for Severe Viral Infectious Disease 
of Eyes

令和２年 6 月 1 日
June 1, 2020

ネシツムマブ静脈内投与療法　切除が不可能なEGFR遺伝子
増幅陽性固形がん（食道がん、胃がん、小腸がん、尿路上皮がん
又は乳がんに限る。）

Necitumumab intravenous administration therapy EGFR gene 
amplification-positive solid tumors that cannot be resected 
(limited to esophageal cancer, gastric cancer, small bowel 
cancer, urothelial cancer or breast cancer)

令和４年９月１日
September1, 2022

周術期デュルバルマブ静脈内投与療法
Efficacy and safety of Durvalumab before and after 
operation or durvalumab as maintenance therapy after 
Chemoradiotherapy Against superior sulcus Non-small cell 
lung cancer

令和２年 3 月 1 日
March 1, 2020
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